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WAR DEPARTMENT

OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL
WASHINGTON

IN REPLY mmM-M : May 14, 1931
Berg, Loranza Pvt.(MA) SM

Mrs. D. P. Berg,
Onalaska, Washington.

Dear Madam:

In order that the records of this office may be complete
and correct, it is requested that you advise whether or not th?
late Private Loranza Berg is survived by his natural mother, and if
so furnish her name and address.

For your convenience in replying, there is enclosed here-
with a self-addressed envelope which requires no postage.

For The Quartermaster General,

Verjr truly yours,

HOGHES

A, D. &
Captain, Q. M.
Assistant.
Enclosure:
Envelope

Doy Pargin Wil alivol o Gpard
ey

ana,/ﬂ/o ﬁ/7:



QM 203 AM September 15, 1930,

Berg, Lorensza 1232 LP Pvt,

Mrs. De P. B‘l’“.
Onalaska, Washington.

Dear Madam:

This letter is in further reference to sorrespondence
from this office, relative to the pilgrimages to the cemeteries
of Burope, suthorised by the Aot of March 2, 1928, as smended May
16, 1930,

In order that our records may be correct, it is requested
that you furnish this office with the following information:

(1) Date of your marriage to the father of Private
Berg.

(l) Give date of your separation from him, or of his
death,

. For your conveniense in replying, there is inclosed =
Govermment envelope which requires no postage.

For The Quartermaster General.
Very truly yours,

An n. m.
cw chq Gu_m,
Aspistant

*



WAR DEPARTMENT

OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL
WASHINGTON

IN REPLY ReFer To QM 293 A—C
Berg, loranze 1252 BN July 7, 1930

Hirges Ds Po Bert
Onalasksa, "ashingbon

Dear Nadem:,

Your sattention is invited to the enclosed copy of an Act of
Congress of March 2, 1929, together with an amendment thereto, approved
May 15, 1930.

. This office has no record of any person entitled under the Act
mentioned to make a pilgrimage to the cemeteries in Europs as the mother
or widow of the above named deceased service man. To complete the list
of eligibles and to assure that, if the above named man is survived by a
mother or widow entitled to make a pilgrimage she receive an invitation
to do so, it is requested you answer the following questions in the
space provided on this letter and return to this office in the enclosed
envelope which requires no postage.

1. 1Is the deceased survived by a mother?

If so, give her name and address:

2. Is the deceased survived by a widow
who has not remarried?

If so, give her name and address:

3. Is the deceased survived by any woman
who stood in loco parentis to him ac-

cording to the terms of Section 4 (a)
of the enclosed Act as amended?

If so, give her name and address:

For The Quartermaster General,

Very truly yours,

Enclosures:
Envelope
Act A. D. HUGHES,
Amendment, Captain, Q. M. Corps,

Assistant.



WAR DEPARTMENT
OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL
WASHINGTON

IN REFLY REFER TO Qu-zgs—ﬁ-c )
Berg, Loranza - 1232 | December 5, 1929.

Mrs. D. P. Berg,
Onalaska, Washington.

Dear Madam:

According to our records this office has received no reply from
you in response to our recent letter which read as follows:

" Your attention is invited to the enclosed copy of an
Act of Congress approved March 2, 1929, enabling the mothers
and widows of the members of the military and naval forces of
the United States now interred in the cemeteries of Europe to
make a pilgrimage to these cemeteries,

The records of this office indicate that you were the
stepmother of the late Private Loranza Berg, and in order to
determine your eligibility under the Act to make the pilgrimage
to his grave it will be appreciated if you will furnish the fol-
lowing information:

(1) Date of your marriage to the father of Private
Berg.

(2) Were you married to Mr. Berg at the time his
son entered the military service? )70 |

(3) Were you married to Mr. Berg at the time of
his son's death? Do

(4) 1If not, give date of your aeparation from him,
or of his death.

In ordédr that there may be the least possible delay in obtaining
the above requested information you are invited to use for your reply the
enclosed Government envelope which mwequiree no postage.

General

’i 14
’&h\\ Very truly yours,
Srand €
1 DEC 37\_,. -
2 Incls. t t)' Captain, Q. M./ Corps,
Act. : Assis

Env.



QM 293 A=C
Berg, Loranza
1232 October 22, 1929.

¥Mrs. D. P. Berg,
Onalaska, Washington.

Dear Madam:

Your attention is invited to the enclosed copy of an
Act of Congress approved March 2, 1929, emabling the thu-n and
widows of the members of the military and naval forces of the
United States now interred in the csmeteries of Turope to
a pilgrimsge to these cemeteries.

. The records of this office indicate that you were the
step-mother of the late Private Loransa Berg aaﬁinmrto
determine your eligibility under the ict to mh pilgrimage
to his grave it will be appreciated if you will furnish the fol-
lowing information:

(1) Date of your marriage to the
father of Private Berg.

(2) Vere you married to Mr. Berg
- at the time his son entered
the military service?

(3) Were you married to Mr. Berg
at the time of his son's death?

(4) If not, give date of your separa-
tion from him, or of his death.

For the Quartermaster General.
Yery truly yours,

A. D. HUGHES,
2 Incls, Captain, Q. M. Corps,
Act. Assistant.

Env.



WAR DEPARTMENT
OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL
WASHINGTOM

IN REPLY REFER TO QM 293 A_c

Berg, Loranzsa. June 2g, 1929.

Mrse. Roxa Berg,
LaGrande, Oree

Dear Madam:

Your attention is invited to the enclosed copy of an Act of
Congress approved March 2, 1929, entitled an Act "To enable the mothers
and widows of the deceased soldiers, sailors and marines of the American
forces now interred in the cemeteries of Europe to make a pilgrimage to
these cemeteries”.

The records of this office show that you are the widow of the
late Privete Lorenza Berg, Co. A, 308th Inf., whose remains sre now interred
in the Meuse=Argonne Americen Cemetery, Romagne~sous=Montfaucon, Meuse, Frence.

Will you please advise this office whether or not he is survived
by a mother who is entitled under the provisions of the above quoted Act, %o
make the pilgrimage, and if so, will you please furnish her full name and
address in order that action may be taken to extend an invitation to her to
make the pilgrimage. Both mothers and widows are entitled to make the pil-
grimage. :

Your attention is particularly invited to Section 4 of the en-
¢losed Act, which defines the terms "mother® and "widow". If the relation-
ghip is that of a stepmother, mother through adoption or a woman who gtood
in lcco parentis to the decedent, a statement as to her relationship is re-
guested. In case you have remarried it is also requested that a statement to

that effect be made.

[

For your reply, you may use the gﬂfﬁdﬂﬂﬂiﬁﬂ§9lopa which requires
:v" s 5

{7 Vﬁmﬁﬁ?AmVQ
For The Quartermaster Genmeraly = = X

il 1
J;} «—QQ ! i.. aH g
Very truly yours, = o8
VA B¢

no postage.

4. uiifgﬁ*ﬁ &
EPPEEL
JOHN T. HARRIS,
2 incls. 0*1}4£/VL Major, Q. M. Corps,
Act of Congress. Assistant.
Envelope.



May 14, 1931

QM 283 A-U
Borg, Loranza Pvt.(MA) SM

:J:rs- Dc P. BBI'{;,
Onalaska, Washington.

Dear Madam:
In order that the records of this office may be complete

and correct, it is requested that you advise whether or not the
1ai:e Private Loranze Berg is survived by his natural mother, and if

s0 anrniah her naie and address.
Tor your convenience in replying, there is enclosed here=

S F

= :
I:I.':'Bl a self-addressed envelope which reqires no postage.
2 For The Quertermaster General,

s
= Very truly yours,
m y "
R
A. D. HUGCHES,
Captain, Q. M. Corps,
Assistant.
Enclosure: \’
Znvelope




JN.

QM 293 AM September 15, 1930.
Berg, Lorengza 1232 LP Pvt.

Mrs. D. P. Borg,
Ounalaske, Washington.

Dear Madem:

Thie letter is in further reference to correspondence
from this office, relative to the pilgrimages to the cemeteries

of Europe, suthoriged by the Aet of March 2, 1929, as amended May
16, 1930.

In order that our recorde may be correct, it is requested
that you furnish this office with the following information:

(1) pate of your marriage to the father of Private
B.l"-

(2) Give date of your separation from him, or of his
death,

For your convenience in replying, there is inclosed =
Govermnment envelope whioch requires no postage.

For The Quartermastoer (General,

Very truly yours,

e,
pest

& A. D. HUGHES,

. Captain, Q.M. Corps,

E Aspistant.

' Inoy-,
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WAR DEPARTMENT
OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL
WASHINGTON

IN REPLY REFER TO QH 293 A"'c‘*

Berg, lorenza 1252 SN ) July 7, 1930

Mrs. D. P. Bert
Onslasks, Washington

Dear Madem:,

Your attention is invited to the enclosed copy of an Act of
Congress of March 2, 1929, together with an amendment theretoc, approved
May 15, 1930.

This office has no record of any person entitled under the Act
mentioned to make a pilgrimage tc the cemeteries in Europe as the mother
or widow of the above named deceased service man. To complete the list
of eligibles and to assure that, if the above named man is survived by a
mother or widow entitled to make a pilgrimage she receive an invitation
to do so, it is requested you answer the following questions in the
space provided on this letter and return to this office in the enclosed
envelope which requires no postage.

1. Is the deceased survived by a mother?

If 80, give her name and address:

2. Is the deceased survived by a widow
who has not remarried?

If so, give her name and address:

3. Is the deceased survived by any woman
who stood in loco parentis to him ac-

cording to the terms of Section 4 (a)
of the enclosed Act as amended?

ons

{fmgp, give her name and address:

For The Quartermaster General,

Very truly yours,

Enclosures:
Envelope
Act A. D. HUGHES,
Amendment Captain, Q. M. Corps,

Assistant.
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/' QM 298 A-C
Perg, Lorenga -~ 1232 December 5, 1929.

Mrs. D, P, Berg,
Onalaska, Tashington.

According %o our records this office has received no reply from
you in respomse to our recent letter which read as follows:
o/‘mnr attention is invited to the enclosed copy of am
Act of Congress approved March 2, 1929, enabling the mothers
and widows of the mewbers of the military and naval forces of
the United States now interred in the cemeteries of Furope %o
make & pllgrimage to these cemeteries,

The records of this office indicate that you were the
stopmother of the late Private Loransga Berg, and in order o
determine your eligibility under the Act to make the pilgrimage
to his grave it will be appreciated if you will furnish the fol-
lowing information:

(1) DPate of your marriage to the father of Private
Berg. \ ]

(2) Were you married to Mr. Berg at the time his
son entered the military service?

(3) wWere you married to ir. Berg at the time of
his son's death?

(4) If mot, give date of your separation from him,
or of his death.

In ordér that there way be the least possible delay in obtaining
_ . the ahove requested information you are invited to use for your reply the
T emeleded Covermment envelope which wequires no postage.
¥ por The Quartermaster Genmeral,

Very truly yours,

A. D. HUCHES,

Captain, Q. M. Corps,
Assistant.
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~ QM 203 A~C
‘ Berg, Loransa
1232 October 22, 1929.

L‘rSO D. P. Bﬁrg.
Onalaska, Washington.

Dear Madam:

Your attention is invited to the enclosed copy of an
Act of Congress approved March 2, 1929, enabling the mothers and
widows of the members of the military and mawval forces of
United States now interred in the cmmeteries of Burope to
a pilgrimage to these cemeteries.

The records of this office indicate that you were the
step-mother of the late Private Loranza Berg, and in order to
determine your eligibility under the ict to make the pilgrimege
to his grave it will be appreciated if you will furnish the fol-
lowing information:

(1) Date of your marriage to the
father of Private Berg.

(2) Were you married to Mr. Berg
at the time his son entered
the military service?

(3) were you married to Mr. Berg
at the time of his son's death?

c;
- (4) 1If not, give date of your separa-
Y tion from him, or of his death.
S :
s : FPor the Quartermaster General.
(3 o ;
£ ' Very truly yours,
o o
& i
@
A. D. HUGHES,
2 Incls, Captain, Q. M. Corps,

M‘a e ey ‘ ‘““mt-
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_ WAR DEPARTMENT ,
OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAI...
WASHINGTON

N rerLy reFer To QM 293 A-C°
June , 1929.
Berg, loransa. 290

homm‘
LaOrande, Ore.

Dear Madam:

Your attention is invited to the enclosed copy of an Act of
Congress approved March 2, 1829, entitled an Act "To enable the mothers
and widows of the deceased soldiers, sailors and marines of the American
forces now interred in the cemeteries of Europe to make a pilgrimage to
these cemeteries”.

The records of this office show that you are the widow of the

late puivate Lorenss Berg, Co. A, 308th Inf., whose remeins sre now interred
in the MeusesArgonne American Cemefery, Rommgne-sous-Montfaucon, Meuse, Franoce.

Will you pleamse advise this office whether or not he is survived
by a mother who is entitled under the provisions of the above quoted Act, to
make the pilgrimage, and if so, will you please furnish her full name and
address in order that action may be taken to extend invitation to her to
make the pilgrimage. Both mothers and widows are entitled to make the pil-

grimage.

Your attention is particularly invited to Section 4 of the en-
closed Act, which defines the terms "mother" and "widow". If the relation-
ship is that of a stepmother, mother through adoption or any woman who stood
in loco parentis to the decedent, a statement as to her relationship is re-
quested. In case you have remarried it is also requested that a statement to

that effect be made.

For your reply, you may use the enclosed envelops which requires
no postage.

For The Quartermaster General,

Very truly yours,

JOHN T. HARRIS,
2 incls. Major, Q. M. Corps,
Act of Congrees. Assistant.
Envelope.



' 3,135,415 Dup. 1/

Barg, Loranza
; ¢ “ame.) (Christian name injfull.) (Arq‘"" “Sial number.). -
Pvt "‘ v CO ° A. ° W

(Rank and orgdg uimtion'.)
W) Rl

State your relationship to the deceased

Do you desire the remains brought to the Ut

1T\

(Yes or no.)

ited States»_

If remains are brought to the United States,

do you
(Yes or no.)

-

wish them interred in a national cemeter;
home of the deceased, give full informsa-

If you desire the remains interred at the

tion below as to where they should be seut:

(Name of person to receive rema’ns.)

iExpress office.) (Telegraph office.)

(Number and street.)
(Sign here) ;N\& %

N 2 e

Q’\\,(\)\/\[\t\ 9

! (City or town.) (State.)

(State.)

~ (Number ﬁ street or rural route.) -

Read carefully the letter

{ty, town, or post office.)
companying this card. 3—6713






g 293 C-R

September 25, 1923.

Mrse Roxa Berg,
IaGramée,
Qrae

Dea r Madamg . & %
T g s 1EHT BERe HAATRAR IRy PG AnfHiii Rulen g, 1o
Pgtm%% c,’gg%ﬁ 1, ﬁag;:l?amo—ﬁrgmma Amer igm Gmnftw. ROmMagne~s0@se

This is one of the permenemt American military cemeteries to be
maintained by this Government in Europe, Bach grave will be mearked
by a headstane of white marble, of suitable design, with name, ra?k,
division, organization, date of soldier's death and State from which
he came, Headstones will be placed at all graves in connection with
the improvement work now in progregs, as soon as possible and without
waiting for special action or request on the part of relatives,

_ You are asgured in'affecting‘ramoval of the remains, the utmost
care and reverence were exercised and more than willingly acpdrded.by
those whe performed this sacred duty., The grave of the deceased will

be perpetually maintained by this Government.in e manner befitting the
last resting place of our heroes, :

Very truly yours,

ﬂ/sga /ARK

W e
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COMPILA’] ION OF DISPOSITION OF REMAmIS DATA
File No, 79247

I. LocATION INm:x CARD:

() Name _-_BEBQJ-__L_.Q;:_&;_M.& .............................. Ser. No.... 313564158

TYP..mge
() FRank »tRVib SHUURIE T Organization . C0a. A, 308th Inf,

CKR.. Zzz1s.
(c) Date of death _____- 1 Qil.gll_ﬂ ........ (d) Cause of death _____ e A

II. RecistraTION CARD.—(Check Reg., Card Inf. against Loc., Ind., Inf.):
(@) Grave No. A ROy Rt == S P o, ST SESEN Sec, S8R IW TYP. msa _____

() Emerg. Address . MT? . Rosa Berg (wiffle) LaGrande, Ore.
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111, ¥ilod of soldidrs Aiythg frofn dondaglond difesbes/ o CKR. 422/

IV. A. G. O. DisposiTioN CARD: ' Datelof Tecoi Pt oa e Al N T |
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e o s AT T S s ¢ gok PR
(¢) Address - s A o (7% '/( 24 / : e —— ] “““

. A e i e b ey it C_\ EREIA ATV SRR T LT
(d) Remams to be brought to U. S § e ”&0 LA | RN PG T s . i
NR—————_

() To be interred in National Cemetery TP T I Ll L L TR S i LI Ty
(f) Shipping instructions upon arrival of body in U. S 247 G I oA ORI e I
(9) Disposition instructions if not brought to U. S et ) Fri e AR, o moty s
Examiner’s Tnitials o D S ooy a0

V. A. G. O. CoRRESPONDENCE shows communication from . <2

> Fau |
f\/“z/ﬁé/ (Mg ( 7*7@) _____ z&.@_k----x.,z‘.?_-f_.’:_i.é-_ 4 Jvi@s’?a‘p,) ___________________
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_____________ s M ALy Mv/rj ___-u./_{z.f_:k.n’-!f_a_;_/_t_g_@_h____-_______
(z) Cancellation memos referred to? .__ éfi/é{g ____________ At L Lo e
Examiner’s Initials .. E‘{:_.’_-f Date T _3__-_-,-'192({'
= B
COUNTRY FRANCE CemeTERY No. 1232, Sea, 82,  SHErr No. . b PR ¢
G R. S. Form No. 116 Make Form No. 114
Amended Apr.l6, 1920 3—7T9
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VII. G. R. S. Form No. 114 made

Typed by . L

VIII. Fixar AcoTiON:

Following advice forwarded to Europe by

&9,69__ B2
S g 616 BE-REF

234 ____J-_

‘..: qh‘l'lLJ

-, Checked by ¥
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letter on

a-'m-r;"

______________________

, 1920.

CORRECTIONS

CHANGE OF ADVICE.

ActioN TAEEN.

Desires body be __

Bodytorbeshippedto BEes ST STNRGIAITN D - 7 il
X. SusPENSION REMARES: _____ i 4 f ) L dafitde




Y o

G.R.S. FORM #1l4-A. (3 sm1on.___3919955993___99{?9_‘99?1.?}E?:‘% __________
. To be prepared in triplicate. » 5‘., ca&, j DATEWOot o O iORS |

REPORT OF DISINTERMENT, PREPARATION, _SHIPMENT AND REBURIAL OF BQDY

DISINTERMENT
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Commending General, American
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zz Berg, Co.@ 308th Inf.
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tant General.

For full report as to the death of Lo

By order of the Secretary of War.

Reo Wq

"“'-'—Han_.

--L-I_.I‘

j—

M% R

B /

+/ .

«



2nd 1,4,

From: Central Records Offize, A.P.0 902, A.E.F. 6 _June 2, |]g]9.
To: The A.G.0., War Department, Washington, D.C.
1. Returned with the information that

Name Berg, Loranza Rank Pvt

Number 3135415 Organization Co 4, 308th Inf,

Killed En action 10-12-18. Buried 10-12-18 Cemttery 744, Grqngﬁﬁ,

American B/A Binarville, Commune of Marne. Grave is marked with a

cross and identification tags are buried with body.

£ (B4

Adjutant Gerer

Sy I,
@D BACK A G 6, JUN1
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The 308th. Infantry was part of the 154th. Infaniry Brigade of the
77th. Division. The first units of the Division embarked for France
March 27,1918, On May 65,1918, the Division entered upon training. In=-
fantry training was completed June 56,1918 artillery training on
July 4,1918. The Division held the Baccarat Sector from June 19,1518
to Auge 3, 1918, On Aug. 4th. the Division moved to the Vesle Sector.
From Aug. 11 to Sept. 4;1918, in position along the Vesle, where they
had their first test under heavy shell fire. The 1lst. Batialion of the
308th. Infantry held position about 2 kilometers north of Cherye
Chaitreuve., From the 4th. of September to their relief on the 15%h.
of September, the Division attacked from the Vesle to the Aisne.
September 26th. to Oct. 15,1918, the 774h. Division was engaged in
the Argonne Forest. On Sept. 25th. the 308th. Infaniry was on left
of line of attack, West of La Harazee. Sopt. 29th. the 154th. Infantry
Brigade advanced to hoights bordering Abrd du Crochet. Sept. 30th.
the 154th. Infantry Brig. drove enemy from hills north of Depot des
Machines. Oct. 2, six companies of 308th. Infaniry, Co's. A,B,C,E,G,& H=
penetrated German position on heights of Bois de la Naza, pushing
forward as far as ravine at Charlevaux Mill. This was the famous "lost
battalion" under command eof Major Charles W. Whittlesey. They were
relieved Oct. 8. On Oct. 1lth. the 308th. Inf. pushed forward te
the general line of the Bois de Negremont, gouth of Grand-Pre.

(Cablegram extracts and short history of 77th. Div. enclosed)

- ——

c f ¥
R.C. COTTON,
_Najor.General Staff,
Executive Officer, Mistorical Branch, W.P.D.,G.S.
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dexing Sacting |

July

lirs, Roxa Berg,
Lz Grande, Oregon.

Dear ladam:

relative

In response to your comuun
yo&, Sre.advised) that the

to the death of Private Loranza
records showt

Tho $08th Infauntry was part of the 154th Infantry Brigade
of the 77th Divisions The first units of the Division embarked
for Franoce March 27, 1918. On May 6, 1910 the Division entered
upon training. Infantry training was completed June 6, 1918;
artillery training on July 4, 1915. The Division held tho Bae-
caret Sector from Jume 19, 1913 to August 3, 1918. On Aug.
4th the Division moved to the Vesle Jector. From August 1lth,
to Septomber 4, 1918 in position along the Vesle, where they
had their first test under heavy shell fire, The 1st Battalion
of the 308th Infantry held position about 2 kilometers north of
Ohory-Chaitreuve, From the 4th of Jeptember to theit relief om
the 15th of Jeptember, the Jivision attacked from the Vesle to
the Alsue. September 26th to October 15, 1918 the 77th Divisica
was engaged in the Argonne Forest. On Jopt. 26th the 308¢h Im-
fantry was on left of line of attack, Vest of Lo Harazee. Sept.
29th the 154th Infantry Brigade advanced to heights bordering
Abri du Crochet. Sept. 30th the 154th Infantry Erigade drove
enemy from hills north of lepot des Machimes. Ogtober 2md, six
conponies of 308th Iafantry, Co.'s 4, B,0,E,G,& H, penetrated
florman position on heights of Bois do la Naza, pushing forward
as far as rgvine at Charlevaux Mill, This was the famous "lost
battallon" under command of Wajor Charles W, Whittlesey. They
were relieved Ootober #th., On October lith the 505th Infantry
pushed forward to the gensral line of the Bois de Negremont. soath
of Gri Pre.

Privete Lorsmza Berg, #8185415, was killed in actiom Ostober
12th, 1918 snd buried in Gemetery 744, Grave #8, Awerfcon B/A

Binarville, Commume of Marme, Grave is maried with a oress amd
identification tag is baried with the body. P
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293,9(Berg, Loransa)Bnl. 2, mer - 7th & B Sta.

While the Department is not advised im individual eases it
is understood that a numnber of bodies are now resting in beautifnl
cemeteries which have been established throughout Franse. Yet it
is possible thet most of those who remain in France will be assem-
blel in a National Cemetery or Field of Wonor for final interment,

Under exicting lews the Govermment provides a standard marble
headstone for the grave of every dececased soldier in the United
States, and no departure therefrom in National Cometeries is permitted
even at private ex emse, The same rule will doubtless gévern in Amer-
icon Cemeteries abroad.

As a matter of further information it may be added that the
headstones furnished for the graves of our soldiiers in the United
States are of best Aworican white mms#ble, the top slightly rounded
and the portiom of the stone sbove the ground when set, being sand
rubbed, The name, rink and orgemization are inscribed on ¢ach
hoadstone being out ia relief within & sunken shield.

it is desired to express to you the deep sympathy of the De-

partment on sgoount of the great luss you have sustained in the
death of this soldier,

Very respectfully,

The AdJut@tzdenoral,
F” ¢ Q_p‘.%
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(a3
Mrs, Hoxa Bery, & o
La@rande, Oregon. . (<
%
Dear Madam:- (
. ?\
acxnovledzing the receipt of your letter of ¢
Mareh Ast, I regret to sdvise'you that details concern- e
ing the death of thie soldier have not beem recoived by Sy

the War Department. However, your letter is being
transmitted to the Commanding General, American Bapedi-
tionary Forces, directing that all available information
be fanished. As soon as & reply is recelved from that
officer, you will be further advised.

Under oxisting law, the Zovernment provides
2 standard marble headstose for the grave of every de-
ceased soldler in the United Stutes, and no departure
therefrom in National Cemeteries is permitted, even at
private expense. The same raule will doubtless govern
in the American Cemeteries gbroad.

It is desired toc express to you the deep
sympathy of the Department on account of the great loss
you mve sustained, and %o commend you for the contri-
bution you have made to the cause for which your son
gave his 1life.

Very respectfully, e 803} = A
. indexing Bection
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1st Ind, BPV-gw-59

var lept., A.G.0., 2pril 29, 1919 - To the Commanding Gemeral, American
preditio:_mry P'orces.

=
Forifull report as to the death of Ioranza Berg, Co. 4, 308th Inf,
By order of the Scoretary of War. |

iUy

Adjutant General.
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lst Ind.

War Dept. A«G.0. September 23, 1919.- To Historical Branch, War Plans
Division, General Staff.

1. Kindly advise this office what the "Lost Battalion'"was and how
it obtained its name.

2nd Ind.
Historical Branch,W.P.D,G.S.,Septs27,1919 = TooA.G.0. (6th & B Sts.)

The so-called "Lost Battalion" consisted of Companies A,B,C,E,G,H, and K,
308th Inf. and sections from Cpmpanies C and D, 306th M.G. Bn. This force,
commanded by Maj. Chas. S. Whittlesey, on Oci. 2, 1918 succeeded in penetrating
the German line in the Argonne forast, but as the Germans reestablished their
line in rear of the "Lost Battalion", it remained cut off from the remainder of
its division, the 77th, until Oct. 7 when it was relieved. It was not lost as

its position wes at all times known.

OLIVERJL. SPAULDING, JR.,

Lt, Col.,General Staff,
CFC/tep Chief,Historical Branch.
1

Reosived A G< 0. SEP 20 4
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l Oot. 6thyl919,
" 294,8 (Bers, loranza) )

From: The Adjutont Gemoral of the Army.
Tos . ¥Mre, Foxs Berg, lalrende, Oregon.

Subjeat: - Relative to the death of Private loransa Befig,
. . Gos A 308th Infantry.

T

. Receipt is acknowledged of your commnication of
lagust 25th,1919, in vhick you recquest infarmation relative to
the death of your som, the above naped soliiers

2. There are a number of Hationsl Cemsteries located
in various parts of the Ynited Dtates, the one nearest lalranie,
Orsgon, being in ‘Sem:Brancisco, Califomalas While & definite
promice cannot bo mde at this time, that the bodialwill bo

 buried in any particular ocemetery, cm sceount of the lack of
“Sigedlablo space, it will be the policy of the Department to mest
the wishes of relatives, in so far as 1t is practicable.

3. The Department is not alvised as to indiviiual ceses,
but 1t my bo stated that it is unierstool a yumber of bodies are
resting in beautiful 1ittle cemsteries, which have been established
throughout Franoes Tet, it is probadle that most of those who
remain in Frunce will be assewbled in & Natiocusl Cemetery or Fleld
of Homors If the bolies are permitted to remain abroad every
effort will be male to take care of the graves in a mamer satie=
faotary to the relatives and an homor to eur desls In cagse the
bodies of our soldlers are iisinterrei and removeld to a Natiomsl
Cemotery, or Fleld of Honor in Framse, the relatives will be noti=
f£ied of tho removal and wiil also be notified of the locatiom of
the grave.

. . 4e _ The so-callel "lLost Batialion"oonsisted of Companies
AeBgCyB0yHy and K, 308th Inf, and ecotions from Compunies C and
o 306th N.GsBns This force, commanded by ¥auj. Chas. 5. Vhittlesey,
on Oste 2,1918 succesded in perwtrating the German line in the
irgoune forest, dbut as the Germans reestablishmd their line in rear
/2? of the "Lost Battalion”, it reminel cat off from the remsinier af
%« its division, the 77th, wntil Oot. 7th, vhen it was rellieval, i

1’}-“ not lost as its position wae at eil times knowne




293,8 (Berg,loranza)DR Pages 92 frane2m201

For information relative to the persomal effectis, it is
. suggosted that you commmicate with the Auditor of War
Department, Tressury Department, Vashington, Ds Cs

it is desired to esprees to you the deep symputhy of the
Department on acoount of the severe loss you have sustalned,
and to ocommeni you for the comtribution you have made to

the cause for which your sonm gave hio 1ife.

“Tarrig
Per

Pera




